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UK USER MANUAL

Selfie stick user manual

1.  Turn on Long press the camera button for 3 seconds to turn on. 
2.  Bluetooth pairing the indicator light flashes for 4 seconds to 

enter the pairing state, the blue indicator light of the pairing 
state flashes, use the mobile phone to search for “Selfie” to 
match, and the light will go out after the pairing is successful. 

3.  Take a photo When the Selfie is connected to the mobile phone, 
short press the camera button and the light flashes. 

4.  No pairing: After booting, in the state of no pairing connection, 
it will automatically shut down after 5 minutes of no operation. 

5.  Pairing: After turning on the phone, when the Selfie is 
connected to the phone, it will enter the dormant state if there 
is no operation for 10 minutes, and it will automatically shut 
down after another 10 minutes. 

6.  Power off: In power on and sleep mode, press and hold the 
camera button for 3 seconds to power off, the indicator light 
flashes and goes out.

Unload and load

LoadTake out 
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Open the remote control cover:
Cut out from the groove on the left 
Open the remote control cover.

360° rotation
The phone holder can rotate

Open the tripod
Open the handle outwards, it becomes a tripod.

Tripod mode
When the selfie stick changes to tripod mode, pay attention pull 
out the last section of the pole and adjust it to the tripod is stable.

How to use fill light
Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to turn on the 
light, and click to dim. 
Light transformation mode: 
White light: soft light, strong light 
Warm light: soft light, strong light 
White + warm light: soft light, strong light 
Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to turn off the 
light, and remember the last shutdown When charging, the red 
light is on, and the light is off when it is full.

(the battery must not be exposed
to such as sunlight, fire or similar
overheating environment)

Remind
The selfie stick is compatible with Android 4.4 and above & iOS 
5.0 and above. (Android device: If you change your volume key 
function on the camera, be sure to change it to the default value. 
Or take a picture and let the selfie stick to work normally)

USB chargin port 
Switch
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Manuale d’uso del selfie stick

1.  Tieni premuto il pulsante della fotocamera per 3 secondi per 
accenderlo.

2.  Associazione Bluetooth: la spia lampeggerà per 4 secondi per 
entrare nello stato di associazione, dopodiché utilizzando il 
tuo telefono cellulare potrai cercare la dicitura “Selfie” a cui 
associarlo. Se la connessione sarà andata a buon fine, la luce 
si spegnerà.

3.  Scattare una foto: collegato il selfie stick al telefono cellulare, ti 
basterà premere brevemente il pulsante della fotocamera e la 
luce lampeggerà.

4.  Nessuna associazione: avviata la modalità Bluetooth, in assenza 
associazione, il selfie stick si spegnerà automaticamente dopo 5 
minuti di inattività.

5.  Associazione: dopo aver acceso il telefono cellulare e collegato il 
selfie stick a quest’ultimo, qualora non venisse effettuata alcuna 
operazione per 10 minuti, il dispositivo passerà alla modalità 
stand-by, per poi spegnersi automaticamente dopo altri 10 
minuti.

6.  Spegnimento: in modalità di accensione e sospensione, tieni 
premuto il pulsante della fotocamera per 3 secondi per spegnere; 
seguiranno un lampeggiare della spia e il suo spegnimento.

Carica e scarica

IT MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI 

Rimuovi Carica
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Aprire il coperchio
del telecomando:
Parti dall'incavo sulla sinistra.
Apri il coperchio del telecomando.

Rotazione a 360°
Il supporto del telefono può ruotare

Apri il treppiede
Aprendo la maniglia verso l’esterno, diventerà un treppiede

Modalità treppiede
Quando il selfie stick passa alla modalità treppiede, ti invitiamo 
a prestare attenzione a estrarre l’ultima sezione dello stick e a 
regolarlo di modo che il treppiede sia stabile.

Come utilizzare la luce di riempimento
Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi per 
accendere la luce e poi clicca per variarne l’intensità.
Modalità di variazione della luce:
Luce bianca: luce tenue, luce forte
Luce calda: luce tenue, luce forte
Luce bianca + luce calda: luce tenue, luce forte
Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi per 
spegnere la luce e ricorda che durante la ricarica la luce rossa 
sarà accesa, ultimata quest’ultima la luce si spegnerà.

(la batteria non deve essere esposta
a luce solare, fuoco o ambienti surriscaldati)

Promemoria
Il selfie stick è compatibile con Android 4.4 e versioni successive 
e iOS 5.0 e versioni successive. (Dispositivo Android: se modifichi 
la funzione del tasto del volume sulla fotocamera, assicurati di 
cambiarla nelle impostazioni predefinite. Oppure scatta una foto 
e lascia che il selfie stick funzioni normalmente)

Porta di ricarica USB
Interruttore
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F MANUEL D’UTILISATION

Manuale d’uso del selfie stick

1.  Allumez Appuyez longuement sur le bouton de l’appareil photo 
pendant 3 secondes pour l’allumer

2.  Couplage Bluetooth : le témoin lumineux clignote pendant 4 
secondes pour passer à l’état de couplage, le témoin lumineux 
bleu de l’état de couplage clignote, utilisez le téléphone mobile 
pour rechercher le “Selfie” à associer, et le témoin lumineux 
s’éteint une fois le couplage réussi.

3.  prendre une photo Lorsque le Selfie est connecté au téléphone 
mobile, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de l’appareil photo et 
la lumière clignote.

4.  Pas de couplage : Après le démarrage, en l’absence de connexion 
de couplage, il s’éteint automatiquement après 5 minutes 
d’inactivité.

5.  Couplage : Après avoir allumé le téléphone, lorsque le Selfie 
est connecté au téléphone, il passe en mode veille si aucune 
opération n’est effectuée pendant 10 minutes, et il s’éteint 
automatiquement après 10 minutes supplémentaires.

6.  Mise hors tension : En mode marche et en mode veille, appuyez 
sur le bouton de la caméra pendant 3 secondes pour l’éteindre, 
le voyant lumineux clignote et s’éteint.

Déchargez et chargez

Retirez Chargez
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Ouvrez le cache
de la télécommande
Coupé dans la rainure de gauche
Ouvrez le cache
de la télécommande.

Rotation à 360°
Le support de téléphone peut pivoter

Ouvrez le trépied
Ouvrez la poignée vers l’extérieur, elle devient un trépied.

Mode trépied
Lorsque le selfie stick passe en mode trépied, veillez à retirer la 
dernière section de la perche et à l’ajuster pour que le trépied soit 
stable.

Comment utiliser la lumière d’appoint
Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 2 secondes pour allumer la lumière, et cliquez pour en 
diminuer l’intensité.
Mode de transformation de lumière :
Lumière blanche : lumière douce, lumière forte
Lumière chaude : lumière douce, lumière forte
Lumière blanche + chaude : lumière douce, lumière forte
Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 2 secondes pour éteindre la lumière, et mémoriser le 
dernier arrêt Lors de la charge, la lumière rouge est allumée, et la 
lumière s’éteint lorsqu’elle est pleine.

(la pile ne doit pas être exposée à la lumière
du soleil, au feu ou à un environnement
similaire de surchauffe).

Rappel
Le selfie stick est compatible avec Android 4.4 et plus et iOS 5.0 et 
plus. (Appareil Android : Si vous modifiez la fonction de votre touche 
de volume sur l’appareil, veillez à rétablir la valeur par défaut. Ou 
prenez une photo et laissez le selfie stick fonctionner normalement).

Port de charge USB

Interrupteur
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D BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Bedienungsanleitung für Selfie-Stick

1.  Einschalten: Halten Sie den Button an der Kamera 3 Sekunden 
lang gedrückt, um sie einzuschalten.

2.  Beim Bluetooth-Pairing (Kopplung) blinkt die Anzeigeleuchte 
4 Sekunden lang, um in den Pairing-Zustand zu gelangen. Die 
blaue Anzeigeleuchte des Pairing- Zustands blinkt. Suchen Sie 
im Handymenü nach „Selfie“ und das Licht geht aus, nachdem 
die Kopplung erfolgt ist.

3.  Ein Foto machen: Wenn der Selfie-Stick mit dem Mobiltelefon 
verbunden ist, kurz die Kamerataste drücken und das Licht 
blinkt.

4.  Kein Pairing: Nach dem Booten wird der Selfie-Stick im 
Zustand ohne Pairing-Verbindung nach 5 Minuten ohne Betrieb 
automatisch heruntergefahren.

5.  Bei Pairing: Nach dem Einschalten des Handys wenn der Selfie-
Stick mit dem Mobiltelefon verbunden ist, wechselt er in den 
Schlafmodus, wenn er 10 Minuten lang nicht bedient wird und er 
wird nach weiteren 10 Minuten automatisch heruntergefahren.

6.  Ausschalten: Halten Sie im eingeschalteten und im Schlafmodus 
den Kamerabutton 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Kamera 
auszuschalten, die Kontrollleuchte blinkt und geht aus.

Entladen und Laden

HerausnehmenHerausnehmen Laden
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Öffnen Sie die
Fernbedienungsabdeckung
Links aus der Einkerbung ausschneidenLinks aus der Einkerbung ausschneiden
Öffnen Sie die Fernbedienungsabdeckung.Öffnen Sie die Fernbedienungsabdeckung.

360° Rotation
Der Handyhalter kann rotieren

Öffnen Sie das Stativ
Öffnen Sie den Griff nach außen, und der Halter wird zum Stativ

Stativmodus
Wenn der Selfie-Stick in den Stativzustand umgewandelt wird, achten 
Sie darauf, den letzten Abschnitt der Stange herauszuziehen und ihn 
so einzustellen, dass das Stativ stabil ist.

Verwenden von Fülllicht
Halten Sie den Power Button 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Licht 
einzuschalten, und klicken Sie, um es zu dimmen.
Lichttransformationsmodus:
Weißes Licht: leichtes Licht, starkes Licht
Warmes Licht: leichtes Licht, starkes Licht
Weißes + warmes Licht: leichtes Licht, starkes Licht
Halten Sie den Power-Button 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Licht 
auszuschalten, und erinnern Sie sich an das letzte Herunterfahren. 
Beim Laden leuchtet das rote Licht und das Licht geht aus, wenn der 
Akku voll geladen ist.

(Der Akku darf nicht Sonnenlicht, Feuer
oder ähnlichen ihn überhitzenden
Umgebungen ausgesetzt werden)

Erinnerung
Der Selfie-Stick ist kompatibel mit Android 4.4 und höher und iOS 5.0 
und höher. (Android-Gerät: Wenn Sie Ihre Lautstärketastenfunktion 
auf der Kamera ändern, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie sie auf den 
Standardwert ändern. Oder machen Sie einfach ein Foto und lassen 
Sie den Selfie-Stick normal funktionieren)

USB-Ladeanschluss

Schalter



12

ES MANUAL DE USUARIO

Manual de usuario del palo selfi

1.  Encendido Pulsar prolongadamente el botón de la cámara 
durante 3 segundos para encenderla.

2.  Emparejamiento Bluetooth la luz indicadora parpadea durante 
4 segundos para iniciar el estado de emparejamiento, la luz 
indicadora azul del estado de emparejamiento parpadea, utilizar 
el teléfono móvil para buscar “Selfie” para emparejar, y la luz se 
apagará después de que el emparejamiento se haya realizado 
con éxito.

3.  Hacer una foto Cuando el palo selfi está conectado al teléfono 
móvil, pulsar brevemente el botón de la cámara y la luz 
parpadea.

4.  Sin emparejamiento: Después del inicio, en el estado de no 
conexión de emparejamiento, se apagará automáticamente 
después de 5 minutos de no funcionamiento.

5.  Emparejamiento: Después de encender el teléfono, cuando el 
palo selfi está conectado al teléfono, entrará en el estado de 
inactividad si no hay ninguna operación durante 10 minutos, y se 
apagará automáticamente después de otros 10 minutos.

6.  Apagado: En el modo de encendido y reposo, mantener pulsado 
el botón de la cámara durante 3 segundos para apagar, la luz 
indicadora parpadea y se apaga.

Descargar y cargar

Extraer Carga
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Abrir la tapa del mando a distancia
Retirar desde la ranura
de la izquierda
Abrir la tapa del mando a distancia.

Rotación de 360°
El soporte del hpone puede girar

Abrir el trípode
Al abrir el asa hacia fuera, se convierte en un trípode

Modo trípode
Cuando el palo selfi cambie al modo trípode, hay que prestar 
atención a sacar la última sección del palo y ajustarlo para que el 
trípode sea estable.

Cómo utilizar la luz de relleno
Para encender la luz, mantener pulsado el botón de encendido 
durante 2 segundos y pulsar para atenuarla.
Modo de transformación de la luz:
Luz blanca: luz suave, luz fuerte
Luz cálida: luz suave, luz fuerte
Luz blanca + cálida: luz suave, luz fuerte
Mantener pulsado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos 
para apagar la luz, y recordar el último apagado Cuando se está 
cargando, la luz roja está encendida, y la luz se apaga cuando está 
al completo.

(la batería no debe estar expuesta a la luz
del sol, al fuego o a un entorno
de sobrecalentamiento similar)

Recordatorio:
El palo selfi es compatible con Android 4.4 y superior y con iOS 5.0 
y superior. (Dispositivo Android: Si cambia la función de la tecla de 
volumen en la cámara, hay que asegurarse de cambiarla al valor 
predeterminado. O hacer una foto y dejar que el palo selfi funcione 
con normalidad)

Puerto de carga USB

Interruptor
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P MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

Manual de utilizador de selfie stick

1. Ligar - Premir o botão da câmara por 3 segundos para ligar.
2.  Emparelhamento Bluetooth - o indicador luminoso pisca por 4 

segundos para entrar no modo de emparelhamento; o indicador 
luminoso azul do estado de emparelhamento pisca; usar o 
telemóvel para procurar por “Selfie” para emparelhar e a luz 
apaga quando o emparelhamento está concluído.

3.  Tirar uma foto - Quando a Selfie está conectada ao telemóvel, 
premir o botão da câmara; a luz pisca.

4.  Sem emparelhamento: após arrancar, no estado de sem ligação 
de emparelhamento, desliga automaticamente após 5 minutos 
sem funcionar.

5.  Emparelhamento: após ligar o telemóvel, quando a Selfie está 
conectada ao telemóvel, entra em estado de hibernação caso 
não funcione por 10 minutos e desliga automaticamente após 
mais 10 minutos.

6.  Desligar: em modo ligado e hibernação, premir o botão da 
câmara por 3 segundos para desligar; o indicador luminoso 
pisca e apaga.

Descarregar e carregar

Tirar Carregar
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Abrir a tampa do comando
à distância
Entalhe da ranhura à esquerda
Abrir a tampa do comando à distância.

Rotação de 360°
O suporte do telemóvel pode rodar

Abrir o tripé
Abrir a tampa para o lado de fora; torna-se um tripé

Modo de tripé
Quando o selfie stick muda para modo de tripé, não se esqueça de 
alongar a última secção da haste e a ajustar para que o tripé fique 
estável.

Como usar a luz de preenchimento
Premir o botão de ligar por 2 segundos para ligar a luz e clicar para 
reduzir a intensidade.
Modo de transformação de luz:
Luz branca: luz suave, luz forte
Luz quente: luz suave, luz forte
Luz branca + luz quente: luz suave, luz forte
Premir o botão de ligar por 2 segundos para desligar a luz e 
memorizar o último desligar Ao carregar, a luz vermelha fica acesa 
e apaga quando completamente carregado.

(a bateria não deve ser exposta
à luz direta do sol, a fogo ou ambiente
semelhante de sobreaquecimento)

Nota
O selfie stick é compatível com Android 4.4 e mais recente & iOS 5.0 
e mais recente. (Dispositivo Android: Se alterar a função da tecla de 
volume na sua câmara, não se esqueça de repor a predefinição. Ou 
tire uma foto e deixe o selfie stick funcionar normalmente)

Porta de carga USB
Interruptor
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NL GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Gebruiksaanwijzing selfiestick

1.  Inschakelen: houd de cameraknop 3 seconden lang ingedrukt 
om in te schakelen.

2.  Bij het koppelen met Bluetooth knippert het lampje 4 seconden 
om in de koppelingsmodus te gaan, waarna het blauwe lampje 
van de koppelingsmodus gaat knipperen. Gebruik de mobiele 
telefoon om ‘Selfie’ te zoeken en ermee te koppelen. Het lampje 
gaat uit nadat de koppeling is geslaagd.

3.  Een foto maken: als de selfiestick is gekoppeld met de mobiele 
telefoon, druk je kort op de cameraknop, waarna het lampje 
begint te knipperen.

4.  Geen koppeling: wanneer er geen koppeling tot stand is 
gebracht, schakelt de selfiestick na het opstarten automatisch 
uit na 5 minuten niet gebruikt te zijn.

5.  Koppeling: wanneer de selfiestick met de telefoon is gekoppeld, 
gaat de selfiestick na het inschakelen van de telefoon in de 
slaapmodus als er 10 minuten geen bediening is; na nog eens 
10 minuten schakelt hij automatisch uit.

6.  Uitschakelen: in de inschakel- en slaapmodus houd je de 
cameraknop 3 seconden ingedrukt om uit te schakelen; het 
lampje knippert en gaat uit.

Losmaken en bevestigen

Uitnemen Bevestigen
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Open het klepje van
de afstandsbediening
Uitsparing van de groef
aan de linkerkant
Open het klepje van de afstandsbediening.

360°-rotatie
De telefoonhouder kan draaien

Open het statief
Open de handgreep naar buiten en hij wordt een statief

Statiefmodus
Als de selfiestick in de statiefmodus gaat, moet je erop letten dat je 
het laatste deel van de stick uitschuift en hem dan zo afstelt dat het 
statief stabiel is.

Het invullicht gebruiken
Houd de aan-uitknop 2 seconden ingedrukt om het licht aan te zetten 
en klik om te dimmen.
Verschillende lichtmodi:
Wit licht: zacht licht, sterk licht
Warm licht: zacht licht, sterk licht
Wit + warm licht: zacht licht, sterk licht
Houd de aan-uitknop 2 seconden ingedrukt om het licht uit te 
schakelen en onthoud de laatste uitschakeling. Tijdens het opladen, 
gaat het rode lampje branden. Het lampje gaat uit wanneer hij 
volledig is opgeladen.

(de batterij mag niet worden blootgesteld
aan bijvoorbeeld zonlicht, vuur of een soortgelijke
omgeving met oververhitting)

Herinnering
De selfiestick is compatibel met Android 4.4 en hoger en iOS 5.0 en 
hoger. (Android-apparaten: wanneer je de functie van de volumeknop 
op de camera verandert, zorg er dan voor dat je hem terugzet in 
de standaardwaarde. Of maak een foto en laat de selfiestick zoals 
normaal werken)

USB-oplaadpoort

Schakelaar
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RUS РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ

Руководство пользователя монопода для селфи

1.  Включение: чтобы включить устройство, нажмите кнопку камеры 
и удерживайте ее в течение 3 секунд.

2.  Сопряжение по Bluetooth: перед входом в режим сопряжения 
индикатор будет мигать в течение 4 секунд. Пока мигает синий 
индикатор состояния сопряжения, найдите устройство с именем 
«Selfie» на мобильном телефоне. После установки сопряжения 
индикатор погаснет.

3.  Фотосъемка: после подключения монопода для селфи к 
мобильному телефону кратко нажмите кнопку камеры. Съемка 
подтверждается миганием индикатора.

4.  Отсутствие сопряжения: в случае отсутствия сопряжения после 
запуска устройства оно автоматически отключится через 5 минут 
бездействия.

5.  Сопряжение: если в течение 10 минут после включения телефона 
и установки сопряжения с моноподом для селфи не будет 
производиться каких-либо действий, устройство перейдет в 
режим сна и автоматически выключится еще через 10 минут.

6.  Выключение: для выключения нажмите и удерживайте кнопку 
камеры в течение 3 секунд, когда устройство работает или 
находится в режиме сна. Индикатор мигнет и погаснет.

Установка и извлечение телефона

извлечение установка
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Откройте крышку пульта
дистанционного управления
Для извлечения используйте паз слеваДля извлечения используйте паз слева
Откройте крышку пульта
дистанционного управления.

Вращение на 360°
Держатель монопода может вращаться

Трансформация в штатив
Для трансформации монопода в штатив необходимо выдвинуть опоры 
наружу.

Режим штатива
При использовании монопода для селфи в режиме штатива не забудьте 
выдвинуть последнюю секцию опоры и отрегулировать ее для обеспечения 
устойчивости.

Использование подсветки
Нажмите кнопку питания и удерживайте ее в течение 2 секунд, чтобы 
включить подсветку. Для уменьшения яркости нажмите кнопку повторно.
Режим изменения света:
белый свет: мягкий свет, яркий свет;
теплый свет: мягкий свет, яркий свет;
белый + теплый свет: мягкий свет, яркий свет.
Нажмите кнопку питания и удерживайте ее в течение 2 секунд, чтобы 
выключить подсветку и сохранить параметры при выключении. В процессе 
зарядки устройства горит красный индикатор. После завершения зарядки 
индикатор погаснет.

(не подвергайте элемент питания воздействию
солнечного света, огня или нагреву от других источников)

Обратите внимание!
Монопод для селфи совместим с устройствами на ОС Android 4.4 и выше, а 
также на iOS 5.0 и выше. (Android-устройства: в случае изменения функции 
клавиши громкости на камере верните ей значение по умолчанию или 
делайте снимки, используя монопод в обычном режиме)

USB-разъем для зарядки

Переключатель



20

PL INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Instrukcja obsługi kijka do selfie

1.  Włączanie: przytrzymanie przycisku aparatu przez 3 sekundy 
powoduje jego włączenie.

2.  Parowanie Bluetooth — lampka kontrolna miga przez 4 sekundy 
i urządzenie przechodzi w stan parowania. Niebieska lampka 
kontrolna stanu parowania zacznie migać i będzie należało 
użyć telefonu komórkowego, aby wyszukać „Selfie” w celu 
sparowania, a lampka zgaśnie po udanym parowaniu.

3.  Wykonaj zdjęcie, gdy urządzenie Selfie zostanie połączone z 
telefonem komórkowym, naciśnij krótko przycisk aparatu, a 
lampka zacznie migać.

4.  Brak sparowania: po uruchomieniu systemu, w stanie braku 
połączenia w parę, urządzenie wyłączy się automatycznie po 5 
minutach bezczynności.

5.  Parowanie: po włączeniu telefonu, gdy urządzenie Selfie zostanie 
połączone z telefonem, przejdzie w stan uśpienia, jeśli przez 10 
minut nie będzie wykonywana żadna czynność, a po kolejnych 
10 minutach automatycznie się wyłączy.

6.  Wyłączanie: w trybie włączania i uśpienia naciśnij i przytrzymaj 
przycisk aparatu przez 3 sekundy, aby wyłączyć zasilanie, 
lampka kontrolna zamiga i zgaśnie.

Rozładuj i załaduj

Wyjmij Załaduj



21

Otwórz pokrywę pilota
zdalnego sterowania
Wytnij z rowka po lewej stronie
Otwórz pokrywę pilota zdalnego sterowania.Otwórz pokrywę pilota zdalnego sterowania.

Obrót o 360°
Uchwyt hpone może się obracać

Otwórz statyw
Otwórz uchwyt do zewnątrz, a stanie się on statywem.

Tryb statywu
Gdy kijek do selfie przejdzie w tryb statywu, należy wyciągnąć 
ostatnią część drążka i wyregulować go tak, aby statyw był stabilny.

Jak używać światła dopełniającego
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 2 sekundy, aby 
włączyć światło, i kliknij, aby je przyciemnić.
Tryb transformacji światła:
Światło białe: światło miękkie, światło mocne
Światło ciepłe: światło miękkie, światło mocne
Światło białe + ciepłe: światło miękkie, światło mocne
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 2 sekundy, aby 
wyłączyć podświetlenie i zapamiętać ostatnie wyłączenie Podczas 
ładowania będzie świecić się czerwona lampka, a po pełnym 
załadowaniu podświetlenie gaśnie.

(bateria nie może być narażona na działanie
promieni słonecznych, ognia lub podobnych
czynników powodujących przegrzanie)

Przypomnij
Kijek do selfie jest kompatybilny z systemami Android 4.4 i 
nowszymi oraz iOS 5.0 i nowszymi. (Urządzenie z systemem 
Android: jeśli zmienisz funkcję klawisza głośności w aparacie, 
pamiętaj, aby zmienić ją na wartość domyślną. Albo wykonaj zdjęcie 
i pozwól, aby kijek do selfie działał normalnie)

Gniazdo ładowania przez USB

Przełącznik
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TR KULLANICI KILAVUZU

Selfie çubuğu kullanım kılavuzu

1. Açmak için kamera düğmesine 3 saniye uzun basın.
2.  Bluetooth eşleştirme, eşleştirme durumuna girmek için 4 saniye 

boyunca yanıp söner, eşleştirme durumunun mavi gösterge ışığı 
yanıp söner, eşleştirmek için cep telefonunu kullanarak “Selfie”yi 
aratın, eşleştirme başarılı olduktan sonra ışık sönecektir.

3.  Selfie cep telefonuna bağlandığında fotoğraf çekin, kamera 
düğmesine kısa bastığınızda ışık yanıp sönecektir.

4.  Eşleştirme yok: Başlatmadan sonra eşleştirme bağlantısı olmaz 
ise, 5 dakika içinde işlem yapılmadığı takdirde otomatik olarak 
kapanacaktır.

5.  Eşleştirme: Telefonu açtıktan sonra Selfie telefona 
bağlandığında 10 dakika boyunca herhangi bir işlem yapılmazsa 
uyku durumuna geçecek, 10 dakika sonra ise otomatik olarak 
kapanacaktır.

6.  Kapatma: Chaz açık ve uyku modundayken, kapatmak için 
kamera düğmesini 3 saniye basılı tutun, gösterge ışığı yanıp 
söner ve kapanır.

Boşalt ve yükle

Çıkart Yükle
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Uzaktan kumanda kapağını açın
Soldaki oyuktan kesip çıkartın
Uzaktan kumanda kapağını açın.

360° dönüş
Telefon tutucu dönebilir

Tripodu aç
Kolu dışarı doğru açın, tripod olur

Tripod modu
Selfie çubuğu tripod moduna geçtiğinde, direğin son bölümünü 
çekip çıkararak tripodun sabit durmasına dikkat edin.

Dolgu ışığı nasıl kullanılır
Işığı açmak için güç düğmesini 2 saniye basılı tutun ve karartmak 
için ise tıklayın.
Işık dönüşüm modu:
Beyaz ışık: yumuşak ışık, güçlü ışık
Sıcak ışık: yumuşak ışık, güçlü ışık
Beyaz + sıcak ışık: yumuşak ışık, güçlü ışık
Işığı kapatmak için güç düğmesini 2 saniye basılı tutun, Şarj 
olurken son kapatmada kırmızı ışık yanar ve dolduğunda ışık 
söner.

(pil güneş ışığı, ateş veya benzeri aşırı ısınma
ortamlarına maruz bırakılmamalıdır)

Hatırlat
Selfie çubuğu, Android 4.4 ve üstü & iOS 5.0 ve üstü sistemler 
ile uyumludur. (Android cihaz: Kameradaki ses tuşu işlevini 
değiştirirseniz, varsayılan değere değiştirdiğinizden emin olun. 
Veya bir fotoğraf çekin ve selfie çubuğunun normal şekilde 
çalışmasına izin verin)

USB şarj portu
Değiştir
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GR ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ 

Εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών χρήστη Selfie stick

1.  Ενεργοποίηση Πατήστε παρατεταμένα για 3 δευτερόλεπτα το κουμπί 
της κάμερας ώστε να ενεργοποιηθεί.

2.  Η ενδεικτική λυχνία σύζευξης Bluetooth αναβοσβήνει για 4 
δευτερόλεπτα για να εισέλθει στην κατάσταση σύζευξης, η 
μπλε ενδεικτική λυχνία της κατάστασης σύζευξης αναβοσβήνει, 
χρησιμοποιήστε το κινητό τηλέφωνο για να αναζητήσετε τη “Selfie” 
που ταιριάζει και η φωτεινή ένδειξη θα σβήσει μετά την επιτυχή 
σύζευξη.

3.  Λήψη φωτογραφίας Όταν η Selfie είναι συνδεδεμένη με το κινητό 
τηλέφωνο, πατήστε με σύντομο πάτημα το κουμπί της κάμερας και 
το φως θα αναβοσβήσει.

4.  Χωρίς σύζευξη: Μετά την εκκίνηση, σε κατάσταση χωρίς σύνδεση 
σύζευξης, θα τερματιστεί αυτόματα μετά από 5 λεπτά χωρίς 
λειτουργία.

5.  Σύζευξη: Μετά την ενεργοποίηση του τηλεφώνου, όταν το Selfie είναι 
συνδεδεμένο στο τηλέφωνο, θα εισέλθει σε κατάσταση αδράνειας 
εάν δεν υπάρχει λειτουργία για 10 λεπτά και θα τερματιστεί αυτόματα 
μετά από άλλα 10 λεπτά.

6.  Απενεργοποίηση: Σε λειτουργία ενεργοποίησης και αναστολής 
λειτουργίας, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί της κάμερας 
για 3 δευτερόλεπτα για να απενεργοποιηθεί, η ενδεικτική λυχνία 
αναβοσβήνει και σβήνει.

Ξεφορτώστε και φορτώστε

βγάζω φορτώνω
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Ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα του
τηλεχειριστηρίου
Κόψτε από την εγκοπή στα αριστερά
Ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα του τηλεχειριστηρίου.Ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα του τηλεχειριστηρίου.

Περιστροφή 360°
Η βάση στήριξης του τηλεφώνου μπορεί να περιστραφεί

Ανοίξτε το τρίποδο
Ανοίγοντας τη λαβή προς τα έξω, σχηματίζεται ένα τρίποδο

Λειτουργία τρίποδου
Όταν το selfie stick αλλάζει σε λειτουργία τριπόδου, δώστε προσοχή, 
τραβήξτε προς τα έξω το τελευταίο τμήμα του στύλου και προσαρμόστε 
το ώστε το τρίποδο να είναι σταθερό.

Πως χρησιμοποιούμε τον φωτισμό μείωσης αντίθεσης
Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί λειτουργίας για 2 
δευτερόλεπτα για να ανάψετε το φως και κάντε κλικ για να μειώσετε.
Λειτουργία μετασχηματισμού φωτός:
Λευκό φως: απαλό φως, δυνατό φως
Θερμό φως: απαλό φως, δυνατό φως
Λευκό + θερμό φως: απαλό φως, δυνατό φως
Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί λειτουργίας για 2 
δευτερόλεπτα για να σβήσετε το φως και θυμηθείτε τον τελευταίο 
τερματισμό λειτουργίας Κατά τη φόρτιση, το κόκκινο φως είναι αναμμένο 
και το φως σβήνει όταν είναι γεμάτο.

(η μπαταρία δεν πρέπει να εκτίθεται σε ηλιακό φως,
φωτιά ή παρόμοιο υπερθερμαινόμενο περιβάλλον)

Υπενθύμιση
Το selfie stick είναι συμβατό με Android 4.4 και νεότερη έκδοση και με iOS 
5.0 και νεότερη έκδοση. (Συσκευή Android: Εάν αλλάξετε τη λειτουργία 
του πλήκτρου έντασης στην κάμερα, φροντίστε να την αλλάξετε στην 
προεπιλεγμένη τιμή. Ή τραβήξτε μια φωτογραφία και αφήστε τη selfie να 
παραμείνει κανονικά)

Θύρα φόρτισης USB

Διακόπτης
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CZ UŽIVATELSKÝ MANUÁL

Uživatelská příručka k selfie tyči

1. Fotoaparát zapnete delším podržením tlačítka po dobu 3 vteřin.
2.  Bluetooth párování: kontrolka bude po dobu 4 vteřin blikat pro 

vstup do stavu párování, modrá kontrolka stavu párování bliká, 
pomocí mobilního telefonu vyhledejte odpovídající „Selfie“ a po 
úspěšném spárování kontrolka zhasne.

3.  Pořízení snímku: když je Selfie připojeno k mobilnímu telefonu, 
krátce stiskněte tlačítko fotoaparátu a zabliká kontrolka.

4.  Pokud nedojde ke spárování: po spuštění, ve stavu bez párování, 
dojde k automatickému vypnutí po 5 minutách nečinnosti.

5.  Spárování: po zapnutí telefonu přejde Selfie připojené k telefonu 
do klidového stavu, pokud po dobu 10 minut neproběhne žádná 
operace, a po dalších 10 minutách se automaticky vypne.

6.  Vypnutí: v režimu zapnutí a spánku se přístroj vypne stisknutím 
a podržením tlačítka fotoaparátu po dobu 3 vteřin, kontrolka 
zabliká a zhasne.

Vyjmutí a vložení

Vyjmout Vložit
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Otevřete kryt dálkového ovládání
Vyjměte z drážky vlevo
Otevřete kryt dálkového ovládání.

Otáčení o 360°
Držák telefonu lze otáčet

Rozložte stativ
Vyklopte rukojeť směrem ven a vznikne stativ

Režim stativu
Když přejde selfie tyč do režimu stativu, věnujte pozornost 
vytažení poslední části tyče a nastavte ji tak, aby byl stativ 
stabilní.

Jak použít doplňkové světlo
Stisknutím a podržením tlačítka napájení po dobu 2 vteřin 
zapnete světlo a kliknutím jej ztlumíte.
Režim změny světla:
Bílé světlo: slabé světlo, silné světlo
Teplé světlo: slabé světlo, silné světlo
Bílé + teplé světlo: slabé světlo, silné světlo
Stisknutím a podržením tlačítka napájení po dobu 2 vteřin 
vypnete světlo, nezapomeňte na poslední vypnutí. Při nabíjení 
svítí červené světlo a po dokončení nabíjení světlo zhasne.

(baterie nesmí být vystavena slunečnímu
záření, ohni ani podobnému prostředí,
kde hrozí přehřátí)

Poznámka
Selfie tyč je kompatibilní se systémem Android 4.4 a vyšším 
a iOS 5.0 a vyšším. (zařízení se systémem Android: pokud na 
fotoaparátu změníte funkci tlačítka hlasitosti, nezapomeňte ji 
změnit na výchozí hodnotu. Nebo pořiďte snímek a nechte selfie 
tyč fungovat v normálním režimu.)

Port USB pro nabíjení

Spínač
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SK POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Používateľská príručka k selfie tyči

1. Dlhým stlačením tlačidla fotoaparátu na 3 sekundy ho zapnete.
2.  Kontrolka Bluetooth párovania bude 4 sekundy blikať, aby ste 

vstúpili do stavu párovania, modrá kontrolka stavu párovania 
zabliká, pomocou mobilného telefónu vyhľadajte „Selfie“ na 
spárovanie, a po úspešnom spárovaní kontrolka zhasne.

3.  urobte fotografiu Keď je selfie pripojená k mobilnému telefónu, 
krátko stlačte tlačidlo fotoaparátu a kontrolka zabliká.

4.  Žiadne párovanie: Po spustení, v stave bez spárovania, sa 
automaticky vypne po 5 minútach nečinnosti.

5.  Spárovanie: Po zapnutí telefónu, keď je Selfie pripojená k 
telefónu, v prípade nečinnosti 10 minút prejde do pokojového 
stavu a po ďalších 10 minútach sa automaticky vypne.

6.  Vypnutie: V režime zapnutia a spánku stlačením a podržaním 
tlačidla fotoaparátu na 3 sekundy fotoaparát vypnete, kontrolka 
zabliká a zhasne.

Vybrať a vložiť

Vytiahnuť Vložiť
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Otvorte krytku diaľkového ovládania
Vyberte z drážky na ľavej strane
Otvorte krytku diaľkového ovládania.

Otočenie o 360°
Držiak telefónu sa dá otáčať

Otvorte statív
Otvorte rukoväť smerom von, stane sa z nej statív

Režim statívu
Keď sa selfie tyč prepne do režimu statívu, venujte pozornosť 
vytiahnutiu poslednej časti tyče a nastavte ju tak, aby bol statív 
stabilný.

Ako používať výplňové svetlo
Stlačením a podržaním tlačidla napájania na 2 sekundy svetlo 
zapnete a kliknutím ho stlmíte.
Režim transformácie svetla:
Biele svetlo: mäkké svetlo, silné svetlo
Teplé svetlo: mäkké svetlo, silné svetlo
Biele + teplé svetlo: mäkké svetlo, silné svetlo
Stlačením a podržaním tlačidla napájania na 2 sekundy svetlo 
vypnete a zapamätajte si posledné vypnutie. Pri nabíjaní svieti 
červené svetlo a keď je nabitá, svetlo zhasne.

(batéria nesmie byť vystavená slnečnému
žiareniu, ohňu alebo podobnému
prehrievajúcemu sa prostrediu)

Pripomienka
Selfie tyč je kompatibilná s Androidom 4.4 a vyšším a iOS 5.0 a 
vyšším. (Zariadenie so systémom Android: Ak zmeníte funkciu 
tlačidla hlasitosti na fotoaparát, nezabudnite ju zmeniť na 
predvolenú hodnotu. Alebo odfoťte a nechajte selfie tyč fungovať 
normálne)

USB nabíjací port

Prepínač
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LT LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Asmenukių lazdelės naudojimo instrukcija

1.  Įjungimas: 3 sekundes spauskite fotoaparato mygtuką, kad 
įjungtumėte.

2.  „Bluetooth“ susiejimo indikatoriaus lemputė mirksi 4 sekundes, 
kad pereitų į susiejimo režimą, mėlyna susiejimo būsenos 
indikatoriaus lemputė mirksi. Mobiliajame telefone raskite 
„Selfie“ (Asmenukė) ir šviesa išsijungs sėkmingai susiejus.

3.  Fotografavimas: kai asmenukių lazdelė prijungta prie mobiliojo 
telefono, trumpai paspauskite fotoaparato mygtuką ir šviesa 
sumirksės.

4.  Jokio susiejimo: paleidus prijungimo režime be susiejimo, ji 
automatiškai išsijungs praėjus 5 minutėms po nenaudojimo.

5.  Susiejimas: įjungus telefoną, kai prie telefono prijungta 
asmenukių lazdelė, kuri nėra naudojama 10 minučių, bus įjungta 
budėjimo būsena ir ji automatiškai išsijungs dar po 10 minučių.

6.  Išjungimas: įjungus ir budėjimo režime paspauskite ir 
laikykite fotoaparato mygtuką 3 sekundes, kad išjungtumėte. 
Indikatoriaus lemputė sumirksi ir išsijungia.

Išėmimas ir įdėjimas

išėmimas įdėjimas
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Atidarykite nuotolinio
valdymo pulto dangtelį
Iškirpkite iš griovelio kairėje
Atidarykite nuotolinio valdymo pulto dangtelį.Atidarykite nuotolinio valdymo pulto dangtelį.

360° pasukimas
Telefono laikiklis gali suktis

Atidarykite trikojį
Atidarius rankeną į išorę, ji tampa trikoju

Trikojo režimas
Kai asmenukių lazdelės režimas pereina į trikojo režimą, būtinai 
ištraukite paskutinę stovo dalį ir sureguliuokite, kad trikojis stovėtų 
stabiliai.

Kaip naudoti šviesos užpildymą
Nuspauskite ir laikykite maitinimo mygtuką 2 sekundes, kad 
įjungtumėte šviesą ir spustelėkite, kad pritemdytumėte.
Šviesos transformavimo režimas:
Balta šviesa: švelni šviesa, stipri šviesa
Šilta šviesa: švelni šviesa, stipri šviesa
Balta + šilta šviesa: švelni šviesa, stipri šviesa
Nuspauskite ir laikykite maitinimo mygtuką 2 sekundes, kad 
įjungtumėte šviesą bei nepamirškite paskutinio išjungimo Įkraunant 
dega raudona šviesa ir šviesa išsijungia, kai pilnai įkraunama.

(akumuliatorių reikia saugoti nuo saulės
šviesos, gaisro ar panašios perkaitinti
galinčios aplinkos)

Priminimas
Asmenukių lazdelė yra suderinama su „Android 4.4“ ir naujesnėmis 
versijomis bei „iOS 5.0“ ir naujesnėmis versijomis. („Android“ 
įrenginys: jei fotoaparate keisite garsumo mygtuko funkciją, būtinai 
pakeiskite ją į numatytąją reikšmę. Arba padarykite nuotrauką ir 
nustatykite asmenukių lazdelę veikti įprastai)

USB įkrovimo prievadas

Jungiklis
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LV VARTOTOJO VADOVAS 

Pašbildes nūjas lietošanas instrukcija

1.  Ieslēgšana: lai ieslēgtu, turiet nospiestu kameras pogu 3 
sekundes.

2.  Bluetooth savienošana pārī: indikatora gaisma mirgo 4 sekundes, 
lai ieslēgtu savienošanas pārī režīmu. Mirgo zilā savienošanas 
pārī indikatora gaisma. Izmantojiet mobilo tālruni, lai atrastu 
ierīci “Selfie”, ar ko izveidot pāra savienojumu. Pēc veiksmīgas 
savienošanas gaisma izdzisīs.

3.  Fotografēšana: kad ierīce “Selfie” ir savienota ar mobilo tālruni, 
īsi nospiediet kameras pogu. Mirgo indikators.

4.  Pāra savienojums nav izveidots: ja pēc palaišanas ierīcei netiks 
ieslēgts savienošanas pārī režīms un netiks veikta neviena 
darbība, tā automātiski izslēgsies pēc 5 minūtēm.

5.  Pāra savienojums izveidots: pēc tālruņa ieslēgšanas un 
savienošanas pārī ar ierīci “Selfie”, tā pārslēgsies neaktīvā 
režīmā, ja 10 minūtes netiks veikta neviena darbība, bet pēc vēl 
10 minūtēm automātiski izslēgsies.

6.  Izslēgšana: ja ierīce atrodas ieslēgšanas un miega režīmā, 3 
sekundes turiet nospiestu kameras pogu, lai ierīci izslēgtu. 
Indikatora gaisma iemirgosies un izdzisīs.

Izlādēt un ielādēt

izņemt ielādēt
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Atveriet tālvadības pults vāku
Izceliet no gropes kreisajā pusē
Atveriet tālvadības pults vāku.

360° rotācija
Tālruņa turētājs var rotēt

Atveriet trijkāju statīvu
Atveriet rokturi uz āru – tas kļūs par trijkāju statīvu

Trijkāju statīva režīms
Pašbildes nūju pārslēdzot statīva režīmā, pievērsiet uzmanību 
tam, tiktu izvilkta stieņa pēdējā daļa un statīvs tiktu noregulēts tā, 
lai tas būtu stabils.

Kā lietot aizpildījuma gaismu
2 sekundes turiet nospiestu ieslēgšanas pogu, lai ieslēgtu 
gaismu, un noklikšķiniet, lai aptumšotu.
Gaismas pārveides režīms:
Balta gaisma: maiga gaisma, spēcīga gaisma
Silta gaisma: maiga gaisma, spēcīga gaisma
Balta + silta gaisma: maiga gaisma, spēcīga gaisma
2 sekundes turiet nospiestu ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas pogu, lai 
izslēgtu gaismu, un atcerieties pēdējo izslēgšanu. Uzlādes laikā 
deg sarkanā gaisma, un, kad uzlāde ir pabeigta, tā izdziest.

(baterija nedrīkst nonākt, piemēram, saules
gaismā, ugunī vai līdzīgā pārkaršanu izraisošā vidē)

Atgādināt
Pašbildes nūja ir saderīga ar operētājsistēmu Android 4.4 
un jaunākām versijām un iOS 5.0 un jaunākām versijām. 
(Android ierīce: ja maināt kameras skaļuma taustiņa funkciju, 
pārliecinieties, ka maināt to uz noklusējuma vērtību. Vai arī 
fotografējiet, ļaujot pašbildes nūjai darboties, kā ierasts)

USB uzlādes ports

Slēdzis
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HU HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Szelfibot felhasználói kézikönyv

1.  Bekapcsolás A bekapcsoláshoz nyomja meg hosszan a kamera 
gombját 3 másodpercig.

2.  Bluetooth párosítás A jelzőfény 4 másodpercig villog a párosítási 
állapotba lépéshez, a párosítási állapot kék jelzőfénye villog, a 
mobiltelefonnal keresse meg a “Selfie” elemet a párosításhoz, a 
sikeres párosítás után a kijelző kialszik.

3.  Fényképkészítés Amikor a szelfibot csatlakozik a mobiltelefonhoz, 
nyomja meg röviden a kameragombot - a kijelző villog.

4.  Nincs párosítás: Párosítás hiányában a készülék az indítást 
követően 5 percnyi üresjárat után automatikusan kikapcsol.

5.  Párosítás: Ha a szelfibot csatlakozik a telefonhoz, a bekapcsolást 
követően 10 pernyi üresjárat után alvó üzemmódba lép, majd 
további 10 perc után automatikusan kikapcsol.

6.  Kikapcsolás: A kikapcsoláshoz tartsa lenyomva a kameragombot 
3 másodpercig - a jelzőfény villog, majd kialszik.

Letöltés és töltés

Kivétel Töltés



39

Nyissa ki a távvezérlő fedelét
Vágja ki a bal oldali horonyból
Nyissa ki a távvezérlő fedelét.

360° forgatás
A telefontartó forgatható

Nyissa ki a háromlábú állványt
Húzza a fogantyút kifelé, és háromlábú állvány lesz belőle

Háromlábú állvány üzemmód
Amikor a szelfibot állvány üzemmódba vált, ne felejtse el kihúzni és 
beállítani a bot utolsó részét, hogy az állvány stabil legyen.

A vaku használata
Tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot 2 másodpercig a vaku 
bekapcsolásához, a tompításhoz pedig kattintson a gombra.
Fényváltoztatási mód:
Fehér fény: lágy fény, erős fény
Meleg fény: lágy fény, erős fény
Fehér + meleg fény: lágy fény, erős fény
A vaku kikapcsolásához nyomja meg és 2 másodpercig tartsa 
lenyomva a bekapcsológombot, és emlékezzen az utolsó 
kikapcsolásra. Töltéskor a piros fény világít, amely kialszik a töltés 
befejezését követően.

(az elemet nem érheti napfény, tűz vagy
egyéb túlmelegedést okozó hőforrás)

Emlékeztető
A szelfibot Android 4.4 vagy magasabb verziószámú és iOS 5.0 
vagy magasabb verziószámú operációs rendszerekkel kompatibilis. 
(Androidos készülékek: ha megváltoztatja a hangerőgomb funkcióját 
a kamerán, mindenképpen állítsa vissza alapértelmezett értékre. 
Vagy készítsen egy képet, és hagyja, hogy a szelfibot normál módon 
működjön.)

USB töltőport Kapcsoló
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